

PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438 OF 2022

SAMEER ABDUL RASHID ARAI AND ORS. ..APPLICANTS

VS.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

Mr. Akhilesh Dubey i/b. Zehra Charania for applicants.

Ms. A. A. Takalkar, APP for State.

Mr. Sunil Shinde, SPI, Crime Branch-1, New Mumbai.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 13, 2022.

P.C. :

List the present application along with Anticipatory Bail
Application No.3390 of 2022 and Anticipatory Bail
Application Stamp No.20865 of 2022 on 19/12/2022.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)